
3 MAY 

HO 

DN 
DN 
WN 

AK 

DN 
HO 

DN 
WN 
DN 

AK 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
AK 

WN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

HO 
DN 
DN 
AK 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item 

51. 04 .013 

59.08.002 
59.08.002 
59.15.009 

59.16.009 

59.17.039 
Chapter 61 

64.05.000 
68.06.009 
68.06.009 

69.02.028 
73. 13. 079 

73.18.009 
73.18.009 

73.18.009 
73.20.001 
73.20.059 
73.36.009 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
74 .03.031 
74.19.009 

76.04.001 

76.10.021 
76.16.059 
79.06.000 
82.05.019 

83.01.001 
83.01.001 

83.01.001 
83.01.011 
83.01.001 
83.01.011 
83.01.011 
83.01.011 
83.01.011 
83.01.011 
83.01.011 

83.01.011 
83.01.011 
83. 07. 021 
Chapter 84 

Chapter 84 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

- continued -

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Conwed net ON3010, ON3018 and ON5340; extruded polyproplene 
monofllament biaxially oriented, strand count 160 x 160 per metre 
squared 
Betagrlp take-up strips, pimpled 
Betagrip take-up strips, plain 
Flameproof flexible ventilation ducting, used for the ventilation 
of underground coal mines 
Solid woven belting over 1270mm in width (for use in 
widths as imported and not slit down) 
Tublar roller covering. for use on printing machinery 
"Auto £lug" and "Fitzwright" immersion survival suits for use in 
situations of exposure to harsh weather conditions 
Hand-made plaited or woven shoe vamps 
Abrasive flap wheels for use solely in an industrial application 
Sander belts of combination materials exceeding 940mm in width 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in sanding 
particle board 
Stebbins acid resistant bricks and tiles 
Cold-rolled steel sheet, for use in metal stamping, deep and extra 
deep drawing 
l!XCLUD!NG: 
Grade; Type; 
BS 1449 CR4 
JIS 3141 SPCC-SD 
Seamless. cold.drawn, steel hydraulic tube 
Seamless steel pipes, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making pneumatic air cylinders 
Stainless steel schedule 40 and 80 welded or seamless tubing 
Johnson rotary pressure joint 
JCM and RH Baker pipe couplings, repair clamps and service saddles 
Gas cooktops for domestic use: 
Models Roden GT401, GT661 and GT973 
Intec high pressure hose fittings for the manufacture of drain 
cleaning machines etc 
Mild steel fibre heads, for reinforcing concrete lining in river 
beds 
Steel ladles 7.62 cm to 30.48 cm 
Brass pattern binding wire 
Brass chain, unplalted and uncoated, peculiar to use in making 
costume jewellery 
Silver aluminium foll of a thickness (excluding backing) not 
exceeding .013mm, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in food packaging 
Monobloc aerosol cans exceeding 40mm diameter 
Anaerobic jars 
Zinc Calots. commonly used in the extrusion of zinc articles 
Axal and radial knives for use in the manufacture of cheese 
making machines 
Deadlocks with internal lever mechanisms 
Locks and lock sets, locking latches and Jocking latch sets, with 
a minimum of 5 internal levers 
Lockwood 595 and 596 series short back set cylinder mortice locks 
Cabinet locks (cupboard, box, till, drawer, chest and desk locks) 
Combination rim locks, including dial check locks 
Double cylinder deadlocking rim locks 
Double cylinder night latches 
Lockwood 01 and 02 series automatic deadlatches 
Lockwood security chain locks, key operated pattern 140 
Lockwood security locks, pattern No. 880 
Lok-safe cylinder, patio, sliding window door locks, models: 
20, 30, 40, 50 
Nedeco key switch locks, pin tumbler operation 
Padlocks 
X-ray darkroom safellght lamps 
Catalogued parts of Grape harvester machine, straddle type only, 
(other than those types determined under TI 84.25.001). This 
applies regardless of classification with the following exceptions; 
(1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which ls the subject of a specific Determination 
of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
(II) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts~ flexible 
Catalogued parts of Grape harvesting machine, straddle type only, 
(other than those types determined under T.I. 84.25.001). 
This applies regardless of classification with the following 
exceptions; 
(I) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which ls the subject of a specific Determination 
of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(!OJ Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
(II) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
5 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
5 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 
Free 
Aul Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Aul Free 
Aul Free 

Au I Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

2013 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

99 

99 

15 

99 
99 

15 
99 
99 

15 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 
99 
15 
15 

99 
10 

10 

400069C 

460164F 
460165D 
931814D 

931365G 

460163H 
480333H 

460271E 
931825K 
108922G 

931309F 
406145K 

460218J 
460208A 

460219G 
460273A 
460162K 
931251L 

931813F 

460275H 

460221J 
460161A 
460270G 

460222G 

480348F 
460!60C 
460223F 
931270G 

4602061! 
460207C 

460224C 
460228F 
460204J 
460205G 
460225G 
460220L 
460227H 
460226K 
460229D 

460230H 
46023!F 
460159K 
4802868 

480281A 

4/85 

4/85 
4/85 
2/85 

1/85 

4/85 
4/85 

4/85 
2/85 
7/78 

8/84 
4/85 

4/85 
4/85 

4/85 
1/85 
4/85 
7/84 

1/85 

2/85 

4/85 
4/85 
4/85 

4/85 

4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
2/85 

4/85 
4/85 

4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
4/85 

4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
1/85 

12/83 

3/87 

6/93 
6/93 
3/87 

9/92 

6/93 
3/87 

6/93 
12/86 
6/93 

9/92 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
3/88 
6/93 
9/91 

3/87 

3/88 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

9/92 
6/93 
6/93 
9/93 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

12/90 

12/85 


