THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods Rates of Normal	tes of Duty rmal Pref	Part II Ref.			Effective From To	
10	51.04.013	Conwed net ON3010, ON3018 and ON5340; extruded polyproplene monofilament biaxially oriented, strand count 160 x 160 per met	Free	Free	99	400069C	4/85	3/8
N N	59.08.002 59.08.002	squared Betagrip take-up strips, pimpled Betagrip take-up strips, plain	Free Free			460164F 460165D	4/85 4/85	6/9 6/9
N	59.15.009			Free	99	931814D	2/85	3/8
ĸ	59.16.009		Free	Free	15	931365G	1/85	9/9
N O	59.17.039 Chapter 61	Tublar roller covering, for use on printing machinery "Auto flug" and "Fitzwright" immersion survival suits for use i	Free n Free	Free Free	99 99	460163H 480333H	4/85 4/85	6/9 3/8
N IN IN	64.05.000 68.06.009 68.06.009	Abrasive flap wheels for use solely in an industrial applicatio	Free n Free Free	Free Free Free	15 99 99	460271E 931825K 108922G	4/85 2/85 7/78	6/9: 12/8: 6/9:
K N	69.02.028 73.13.079	particle board Stebbins acid resistant bricks and tiles Cold-rolled steel sheet, for use in metal stamping, deep and ex deep drawing EXCLUDING:	Free tra Free	Free Free		931309F 406145K	8/84 4/85	9/9: 6/9:
N	73.18.009	Grade; Type; BS 1449 CR4 JIS 3141 SPCC-SD Seamless, cold-drawn, steel hydraulic tube	5	Aul Free	99	460218J	4/85	6/9
N	73.18.009		-	Aul Free	99	460208A	4/85	6/9
N N N	73.18.009 73.20.001 73.20.059	Stainless steel schedule 40 and 80 welded or seamless tubing Johnson rotary pressure joint JCM and RH Baker pipe couplings, repair clamps and service sadd	5 5 les Free	Aul Free Aul Free Free	99 99	460219G 460273A 460162K	4/85 1/85 4/85	6/9 3/8 6/9
K	73.36.009	Gas cooktops for domestic use: Models Roden GT401, GT661 and GT973	S	Aul Free	15	931251L	7/84	9/9
N N		Intec high pressure hose fittings for the manufacture of drain cleaning machines etc	Free	Free	15	931813F 460275H	1/85 2/85	3/8 3/8
N M	73.40.069	Mild steel fibre heads, for reinforcing concrete lining in rive beds Steel ladies 7.62 cm to 30.48 cm	r Free Free	Free Free	15 99	460273H	4/85	6/9
N N N	74.03.031 74.19.009	Brass pattern binding wire Brass chain, unplaited and uncoated, peculiar to use in making	Free Free	Free	15	460161A	4/85 4/85	6/9 6/9
N	76.04.001	exceeding .013mm, when declared by a manufacturer for use by	Free			460222G	4/85	6/9
) N	76.10.021 76.16.059	him only in food packaging Monobloc aerosol cans exceeding 40mm diameter Anaerobic jars	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	480348F 460160C	4/85 4/85	9/9 6/9
Ň K	79.06.000 82.05.019	Zinc Calots, commonly used in the extrusion of zinc articles	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	460223F	4/85 2/85	6/9 9/9
N N	83.01.001 83.01.001		Free th 5	Aul Free Aul Free	::	460206E 460207C	4/85 4/85	6/9 6/9
N N	83.01.001 83.01.011	a minimum of 5 internal levers Lockwood 595 and 596 series short back set cylinder mortice loc Cabinet locks (cupboard, box, till, drawer, chest and desk lock	ks 5	Aul Free		460224C 460228F 460204J	4/85 4/85 4/85	6/9 6/9 6/9
N N	83.01.001 83.01.011 83.01.011		Free Free			460205G	4/85 4/85	6/9 6/9
N N	83.01.011	Lockwood 01 and 02 series automatic deadlatches Lockwood security chain locks, key operated pattern 140	Free Free				4/85 4/85	6/9 6/9
N N		Lockwood security locks, pattern No. 880 Lok-safe cylinder, patio, sliding window door locks, models:	Free Free			460226K 460229D	4/85 4/85	6/9 6/9
N N	83.01.011		Free Free			460230H 460231F	4/85 4/85	6/9 6/9
N O	83.01.011 83.07.021 Chapter 84	Padlocks X-ray darkroom safelight lamps Catalogued parts of Grape harvester machine, straddle type only (other than those types determined under TI 84.25.001). This applies regardless of classification with the following excepti (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination	Free , Free	Free Free	99		4/85	6/9
		of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors						
		(5) Fans and blowers(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs						
		(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt						
		(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels						
		(11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps						
		(14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines						•
0	Chapter 84	(16) Transmission shafts - flexible Catalogued parts of Grape harvesting machine, straddle type onl (other than those types determined under T.I. 84.25.001).	y, Free	Free	10	480281A	12/83	12/8
		This applies regardless of classification with the following exceptions; (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination						
		of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers						
		(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs						
		(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached(9) Articles of needleloom felt(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,						
		grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes						
		(12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps and tubes						